

Cr.R No.670 of 2024

16.12.2024 Present: None.

Steps for service of sole respondent are awaited. Let the same be awaited for three days.

List on **20.12.2024**.

Bail bonds in terms of order dated 21.10.2024 have been furnished and 50% of the compensation amount also stands deposited.

Addl. Registrar (Judicial)

16.12.2024
(*Shalini*)