

Dinesh Sharma & anr. Vs. Yogesh Sihta

Cr. Revision No. 670 of 2024

6.3.2025 Present: Mr. Arsh Chauhan, Advocate vice Mr. Ranvir Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Let requisite steps for the service of respondent be taken within a week. In the event of taking steps, notice be issued to the respondent, returnable for 15.5.2025.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

March 6, 2025
(kalpana)