

Dinesh Sharma & Anr. vs. Yogesh Sihta

Cr. Revision No.670 of 2024

07.10.2025 Present: Mr. Ranvir Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Requisite steps for the service of respondent have not been taken. Needful be done within a period of seven days. Thereafter notice be issued to respondent, returnable within eight weeks. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

October 07, 2025
(subhash)