

Dinesh Sharma and Anr. v. Yogesh Sihta

Cr.Revision No. 670 of 2024

06.05.2026 Present: Mr. Ranvir Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.
Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondent.

Learned counsel for the petitioners states that since petitioners are ready and willing to settle the matter, case at hand be adjourned to some other date.

In view of the above, list on **29.5.2026**, on which date, petitioners shall remain present in the Court.

May 06, 2026
manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**