

**Dinesh Sharma and Anr. v. Yogesh Sihta**

**Criminal Revision No. 670 of 2024**

**29.05.2026** Present: Mr. Ranvir Chauhan, Advocate, for the petitioners.  
Mr. Kulbhushan Khajuria, Advocate, for the respondent.

In terms of order dated 6.5.2026, petitioner has come present. He states that he is in process of settling the matter with the respondent. Though afore fact has been disputed by the learned counsel representing the respondent, but matter is adjourned by one week, enabling the petitioners to place on record compromise, if any, arrived inter-se parties. However, it is made clear that on the next date of hearing, matter shall be heard finally. List on 16.6.2026.

**May 29, 2026**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**